NATIONAL HEALTH INSURANCE FUND

Tender No. TR187/2024/2025/G/KFW/01

For

Supply, Installation and Commissioning of the Enterprise Routers and Firewalls

Invitation for Tenders

- 1. The National Health Insurance Fund has received grant from the KEW towards the cost of Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Enterprise Routers and Firewalls, and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this grant to cover eligible payments under the contract for Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Enterprise Routers and Firewalls.
- 2. The National Health Insurance Fund now invites sealed tenders from eligible Suppliers of Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Enterprise Routers and Firewalls.
- 3. Tendering will be conducted through the National Competitive tendering procedures specified the Public Procurement Regulations, 2024 Government Notice No. 518, and is open all Tenderer as defined in the Regulations.
- 4. Interested eligible Tenderers may obtain further information and inspect the Tendering Documents at the office of the Secretary of the Tender Board, National Health Insurance Fund, and P. O Box 1437 Dodoma Tanzania from 08:00 16:00 through e-mail (group.pum@nhif.or.tz) on Mondays to Fridays inclusive except on public holidays.
- 5. A complete set of Tendering Documents) in English and additional sets may be purchased by interested Tenderers on the on submission of a written application to the address given under paragraph above and upon payment a non-refundable fee Hundred thousand only Tanzania shillings (TZS. 100,000/=). Payment should be made through a control number upon submission of written application.
- 6. All Tenders must be accompanied by a Tender Security in an acceptable form in the amount of 10% of the tendered price.
- 7. All tenders in one original plus two copies, properly filled in, and enclosed in plain envelopes must be delivered to the address; Office of the Secretary of Tender Board, Second floor, NHIFHQ Building in Dodoma-Tanzania at or before .7th January 2025 t 10:00 Hours. Tenders will I opened promptly thereafter in public and in the presence of Tenderer' representatives who choose to attend in the opening at the NHIF-HQ Board room, second floor, NHIF building Dodoma -Tanzania.
- 8. Late Tenders, Portion of Tenders, Electronic Tenders, Tenders not received, Tenders not opened and not read out in public at the tender opening ceremony shall not be accepted for evaluation irrespective of the circumstances.

ACCOUNTING OFFICER NATIONAL HEALTH INSURANCE FUND P. O. BOX 1437, DODOMA, TANZANIA